cba
Stefan Lerm, Alieh Saeedi, Erhard Rahm (Hrsg.): BTW21 Dresden,
Lecture Notes in Informatics (LNI), Gesellschaft für Informatik, Bonn 2021 1
Extended Affinity Propagation Clustering for Multi-source
Entity Resolution
Stefan Lerm1, Alieh Saeedi2, Erhard Rahm3
Abstract: Entity resolution is the data integration task of identifying matching entities (e.g. products,
customers) in one or several data sources. Previous approaches for matching and clustering entities

www.ilgs.net 13 102 64
www.mypriceindia.com 14 347 279
www.pcconnection.com 15 211 126
www.price-hunt.com 16 327 282
www.pricedekho.com 17 366 325
www.priceme.co.nz 18 740 475
www.shopbot.com.au 19 516 334
www.shopmania.in 20 630 556
www.ukdigitalcameras.co.uk 21 129 73
www.walmart.com 22 195 115
www.wexphotographic.com 23 147 87
sum 21,023 8,123
Tab. 3: MSCD datasets
Name %cln1 cln2 #cln3 #dirt4
DS-C0 0 0 21,023
DS-C26 26 1-6,
8-23 4,868 14,009
DS-C32 32 7 3,255 7,014
DS-C50 50
7, 18,
19,20,
22, 23
4,822 4,786
DS-C62A 62
1, 4, 6
7, 9, 11,
13, 15,
17, 19, 20
5,748 3,536
DS-C62B 62
2, 3, 5,
7, 8, 10,
12, 14,
16, 18,
21-23
5,630 3,478
DS-C80 80 1-12
14-18 6,894 1,719
DS-C100 100 1-23 8,123 0
1 Percentage of entities from clean sources
2 Clean source IDs
3 Number of entities from clean sources
4 Number of entities from dirty sources